USER
MANUAL

SBV30G / SBV30 /SBVP Series
One-Piece Instrument Valves Maintenance Instruction

www.slok.co.kr

(N Caution

During the valve operation, operator shall not use other tools, such as spanner,
pipe wrench, or etc.

Notice

» Depending on the working environment, there may be a leakage, and when there is
any leakage, follow the directions below for prevention of further leakage by adjusting
the packing bolt as instructed below.

» Packing adjustment must be performed after relieving all of the pressure in the

system.

Open & Close

- Opening
Turn the handle counter-clock wise. OPEN

- Closing

Turn the handle clock wise.

S'La(® www.slok.co.kr 1
HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



Valve Composition

_
NI ) wont

Set Screw

® Packing Bolt

%—@ Disc Spring

Gland

Ball Stem

O—®@sideRing

<SBV30G Series Component Identification>

Hex. Wrench Unit : mm
SBV1G SBV2G SBV3G SBV4G
@ Set Screw 2 2.5 3 4
Spanner Unit : mm(in.)
SBV1G SBV2G SBV3G SBV4G
© Panel Nut 19.0 (3/4) 25.4 (1) 34.9 (1-3/8) 41.3 (1-5/8)
Packing Bolt 8 10.0 12.7 (1/2) 17.0

® www.slok.co.kr
S.Im HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



Valve Composition

mee— s‘esf:u—_&
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||& [T

@)—@ Set Screw

® Packing Bolt

<SBV30 Series Component Identification>

Hex. Wrench Unit : mm
SBV1 SBV2 SBV3 SBV4
@ Set Screw 2 2.5 3 4
Spanner Unit : mm(in.)
SBV1 SBV2 SBV3 SBV4
© Panel Nut 19.0 (3/4) 25.4 (1) 34.9 (1-3/8) 41.3 (1-5/8)
Packing Bolt 8 10.0 12.7 (1/2) 17.0

S'La(® www.slok.co.kr 3
HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



Valve Composition

I ==
'

||| "l @ Handle
— Set Screw
T
=—— ® Packing Bolt
%%@ Disc Spring
@—@ Gland

@ Ball Stem

@ Upper Seat

@ @ Side Ring

<SBVP Series Component Identification>

Hex. Wrench Unit : mm
SBVP1 SBVP2 SBVP3 SBVP4
@ Set Screw 2 2.5 3 4
Spanner Unit : mm(in.)
SBVP1 SBVP2 SBVP3 SBVP4
© Panel Nut 19.0 (3/4) 25.4 (1) 34.9 (1-3/8) 41.3 (1-5/8)
Packing Bolt 8 10.0 12.7 (1/2) 17.0

S'La(® www.slok.co.kr 4
HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



Panel Installation

. ! " CB i I andle from
= - d disassemble G)H
& l"l""""l 40 all Stem

it
I
-—

l

S
(

=

2. Unscrew ®Panel Nut.

3. Insert the valve to the panel hole.

4. Tighten ®Panel Nut.

® www.slok.co.kr
S.Lm HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



5. Insert @Handle to @Ball Stem and tighten
@Set Screw.

— = =0
\mmwmwww-
T gt

1. Unscrew @Set Screw and disassemble @Handle
from @Ball Stem.

2. Turn ®Packing Bolt clockwise in 1/8-turn increments

until leak-tight.

3. Insert @Handle to @Ball Stem and tighten
@Set Screw.

.

www.slok.co.kr ®
6 HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd S.lm



USER
MANUAL

SBV30G / SBV30 /SBVP Series ;
One-Piece Instrument Valves A2 AHA Wi slok.cor

A F9

—_—

B
T
N
Oft
Mo
ro

Q| OHE Ao 2 (A, TO| I HIX| F) ZE{BHAM = ELICY.

ujn

= =1 (=
oz
» AE 20| 2t 40| BHE = A2 =4 A0l =2 UXE 2 2 AHE 2FAMQ| i
20| w2t iy 2EE RFELIC.
» IHY ZF2 BIEAl A|AR A4S 25 X Ho & TIHSHOF gL Tt

L
HS2 AP Yoz SYL
w52 enx o
$ES A YO SYLIC

S'La(® www.slok.co.kr 1
HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



_
N T we

0 O-w@o=x
O-eMol=rjaa

@ AE

@ If'd HE

@ HiC|
<SBV30G Series 28>
SZHx| THel P mm
SBV1G SBV2G SBV3G SBV4G
@ HEDHLIA} 2 2.5 3 4
AL k2l > mmlin.)
SBV1G SBV2G SBV3G SBV4G
@ md 4E 19.0 (3/4) 25.4 (1) 34.9 (1-3/8) 41.3 (1-5/8)
A 2 8 10.0 12.7 (1/2) 17.0

www.slok.co.kr ®
2 HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd S.lm



e —

=
O

3 —
o I

HE
HSIFHLIA
3 EE
MR OHE
L
3L e
@2 Ad
@ Y5 ME
=

O—GAMo=C|ia3

@I AE
OmZ HE

@ HfC|

<SBV30 Series £s=>
SZHX| Ctl  mm
SBV1 SBV2 SBV3 SBV4
@ HEDHLIA} 2 2.5 3 4
AL k2| > mmlin.)
SBV1 SBV2 SBV3 SBV4
@ md 4E 19.0 (3/4) 25.4 (1) 34.9 (1-3/8) 41.3 (1-5/8)
4 2E 8 10.0 12.7 (1/2) 17.0

® www.slok.co.kr
S.Lm HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd



I ==
N

AfolE C|A3
® HF AME
©m2 HE

<SBVP Series 26>
SZHlX| THl D mm
SBVP1 SBVP2 SBVP3 SBVP4
@ HEDHLIA} 2 2.5 3 4
AnfL k2l > mmlin.)
SBVP1 SBVP2 SBVP3 SBVP4
@4 4E 19.0 (3/4) 25.4 (1) 34.9 (1-3/8) 41.3 (1-5/8)
A 2 8 10.0 12.7 (1/2) 17.0

www.slok.co.kr ®
4 HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd S"m



oj'd Ex|

1. @S DFYLIAE 20| @ 2H0|M @SS =2

— = =0

S o

N T
-

l

2.Qm2 HEE 2e|LICt

3.@mE HEJt Z2|E BEE IiE0]| YYURLIC.

4. QIfE LIES TS| ZYILICY.

® www.slok.co.kr
S.Lm HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd

|ZfLICt.



— = =0
\mmwmww-
T gt

1. @S TFLIANE 20 @= LH0M @HSS
=

2. @Y EEE 1/8 5N =2 2 WDt E [iIpx|

.

www.slok.co.kr ®
6 HANSUN Engineering Co., Ltd S.lm



	SBV30G,SBV30,SBVP-MANUAL-ENG.pdf
	SBV30G,SBV30,SBVP-MANUAL-KOR.pdf

